
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3504
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2010
CONSTRUCTION OF ROADS
Ram Shri Purnmasi

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

to the reply given to U S Q No.1491 dated 04-08-2006 regarding Improvement of Rural Roads and state:

(a) whether the road from National Highway No.2 to Vrindavan from ISCKON Temple of Lord Shri Banke Bihari Ji Temple were sanctioned by the Government of Uttar Pradesh under the State Road Projects but the road has not yet been improved:

(b) if so, the details thereof: and

(c) the time by which the road will be made useworthy?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a): As per information available from Government of Uttar Pradesh, road from National Highway No.2 to Vrindavan is constructed by State Public Works Department from its own resources. It has not been funded from Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY).

(b) & (c): State Government has informed that the work on this road has been completed and is in use.
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